Sellihca

Nordic Utility Pre-Qualification System

Pre-Qualification Certificate

Awarded to

Bilfinger Industrial Services Sweden AB

Company Registration number: 556681-6111
Sellihca Id: 101278

Sellihca Qualification hereby confirms that
Bilfinger Industrial Services Sweden AB

is now fully registered as a supplier in the Sellihca Nordic Utility
Pre-Qualification System for the product/ service codes listed in
the appendices.

cgww: @:;M /;) e /:/,J e

Sverre Benestad Anja Thorsdalen

Chairman, Sellihca Steering group Operation Manager

( The participating utilities may use Sellihca as the basis for preparation of bidder lists directly or together with additional qualification criteria established by the
AChI"eS individual utility. Other qualification stages may be added by the individual utility if more information is found necessary to complete the preparation of bidders lists.

17.10.2016 14.10.2017
Issued date Expiry date



Sellihca

1.30.1
2.1.3
224
2.2.10
2211
2.2.12
2.2.13
2.2.99
2.3.3
2.3.6
2.3.99
2.4.99
2.5.6
2.5.10
2.20.3
2.20.5
2.20.8
2.22.5
2.22.6
2.22.7
2.22.8
2.22.10

Appendix 1

Sellihca codes

Storage Tanks incl. Spheres and Accessories

Installation / Maintenance of Electrical Systems

Installation / Maintenance of Special Hydro-Electric Power
Installation / Maintenance of Generators and Accessories
Installation / Maintenance of Power Transformers

Installation / Maintenance of Switchgears and Accessories
Installation / Maintenance of Control Stations / Systems and Accessories
Installation / Maintenance of

Laying / Maintenance of Underground Cables and Accessories
Installation / Maintenance of Transformers and Accessories
Installation / Maintenance of other Transmission

Installation / Maintenance of other Utility Systems

Nuclear Island Control & Instrumentation Services

Nuclear Routine & Outage Plant Maintenance

Scaffolding Services

Insulation Sevices (Noise and Thermal Insulation)

Welding Services performed by Certified Personnell

Project Administration Consultancy Services

Construction Management and Project Management Services
Electrotechnical Consultancy Services

Mechanical Consultancy Services

Technical Drafting incl. CAD Services

(*) The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not
selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.

101278
Supplier 1d

Bilfinger Industrial Services Sweden AB
Company

14.10.2017
Expiry date



Sellihca

293
2.9.13
3.21.5
41.1
4.1.2
4.1.3
4.1.4
4.1.28
4.2.17
4.2.18
4.2.19
4.2.20
4.2.21
4.2.24
4.2.25
4.2.26
4.2.29
4.2.30
4.2.31
4.4.2
4.4.5
4.4.25
4.4.26
4.5.3
4.5.5
4.5.6
4.6.3
4.6.4
4.6.7
4.6.16
4.6.26
4.6.39
4.7.7
4.7.11
4.8.21
4.99.28

Appendix 2

AUCS codes

Electrician Services

Insulation Services

Tanks & Covers

Pumping Station - Clean Water

Pumping Station - Waste Water

Treatment Works - Waste Water

Treatment Works - Clean Water

Sector Specific Security Equipment Installation & Maintenance
Underground Telecommunication Cable Laying
Underground Telecommunication Cable Maintenance & Repair
Underground Cable Laying - Below 1kV

Underground Cable Laying - 1kV to 19kV

Underground Cable Laying - 20kV to 99kV

Underground Cable Jointing - Below 1kV

Underground Cable Jointing - 1kV to 19kV

Underground Cable Jointing - 20kV to 99kV
Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - Below 1kV
Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - 1kV to 19kV
Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - 20kV to 99kV
Engine Services

Generator Services

Hydro-Electric Power Plant Construction

Hydro-Electric Power Plant Services

Protection & Control System Services

Switchgear Services

Transformer Services

Electrical Consultancy - 11kV & Below

Electrical Consultancy - 20kV to 99kV

Mechanical Consultancy

Electrical Consultancy

Project Management Consultancy

Technical Drafting including CAD Services

Nuclear Island Control & Instrumentation Services
Nuclear Routine & Outage Plant Maintenance

Welding Services

Scaffolding Services (Non-system Use)

(*) The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not
selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.

101278
Supplier Id

Bilfinger Industrial Services Sweden AB
Company

14.10.2017
Expiry date



