

Nordic Utility Pre-Qualification System

Pre-Qualification Certificate

Awarded to

Bilfinger Industrial Services Sweden AB

Company Registration number: 556681-6111 Sellihca Id: 101278

Sellihca Qualification hereby confirms that Bilfinger Industrial Services Sweden AB

is now fully registered as a supplier in the Sellihca Nordic Utility Pre-Qualification System for the product/service codes listed in the appendices.

Sverre Benestad Chairman, Sellihca Steering group

Since Benefor

Anja Thorsdalen Operation Manager



The participating utilities may use Sellihca as the basis for preparation of bidder lists directly or together with additional qualification criteria established by the Achilles individual utility. Other qualification stages may be added by the individual utility if more information is found necessary to complete the preparation of bidders lists.





Sellihca codes

1.30.1	Storage Tanks incl. Spheres and Accessories
2.1.3	Installation / Maintenance of Electrical Systems
2.2.4	Installation / Maintenance of Special Hydro-Electric Power
2.2.10	Installation / Maintenance of Generators and Accessories
2.2.11	Installation / Maintenance of Power Transformers
2.2.12	Installation / Maintenance of Switchgears and Accessories
2.2.13	Installation / Maintenance of Control Stations / Systems and Accessories
2.2.99	Installation / Maintenance of
2.3.3	Laying / Maintenance of Underground Cables and Accessories
2.3.6	Installation / Maintenance of Transformers and Accessories
2.3.99	Installation / Maintenance of other Transmission
2.4.99	Installation / Maintenance of other Utility Systems
2.5.6	Nuclear Island Control & Instrumentation Services
2.5.10	Nuclear Routine & Outage Plant Maintenance
2.20.3	Scaffolding Services
2.20.5	Insulation Sevices (Noise and Thermal Insulation)
2.20.8	Welding Services performed by Certified Personnell
2.22.5	Project Administration Consultancy Services
2.22.6	Construction Management and Project Management Services
2.22.7	Electrotechnical Consultancy Services
2.22.8	Mechanical Consultancy Services
2.22.10	Technical Drafting incl. CAD Services

^(*) The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.





AUCS codes

2.9.3	Electrician Services
2.9.13	Insulation Services
3.21.5	Tanks & Covers
4.1.1	Pumping Station - Clean Water
4.1.2	Pumping Station - Waste Water
4.1.3	Treatment Works - Waste Water
4.1.4	Treatment Works - Clean Water
4.1.28	Sector Specific Security Equipment Installation & Maintenance
4.2.17	Underground Telecommunication Cable Laying
4.2.18	Underground Telecommunication Cable Maintenance & Repair
4.2.19	Underground Cable Laying - Below 1kV
4.2.20	Underground Cable Laying - 1kV to 19kV
4.2.21	Underground Cable Laying - 20kV to 99kV
4.2.24	Underground Cable Jointing - Below 1kV
4.2.25	Underground Cable Jointing - 1kV to 19kV
4.2.26	Underground Cable Jointing - 20kV to 99kV
4.2.29	Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - Below 1kV
4.2.30	Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - 1kV to 19kV
4.2.31	Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - 20kV to 99kV
4.4.2	Engine Services
4.4.5	Generator Services
4.4.25	Hydro-Electric Power Plant Construction
4.4.26	Hydro-Electric Power Plant Services
4.5.3	Protection & Control System Services
4.5.5	Switchgear Services
4.5.6	Transformer Services
4.6.3	Electrical Consultancy - 11kV & Below
4.6.4	Electrical Consultancy - 20kV to 99kV
4.6.7	Mechanical Consultancy
4.6.16	Electrical Consultancy
4.6.26	Project Management Consultancy
4.6.39	Technical Drafting including CAD Services
4.7.7	Nuclear Island Control & Instrumentation Services
4.7.11	Nuclear Routine & Outage Plant Maintenance
4.8.21	Welding Services
4.99.28	Scaffolding Services (Non-system Use)
	232

^(*) The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.